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Districts, Schools & Teachers
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State Schools/Academies

Charter Schools

Combined

Senior Highs

Junior Highs

Secondary Schools

Elementary Schools

K-12 Schools

Area Learning Centers (ALC's)

Number of Schools as of July 1

Public Schools

Telecommunication Districts

Special Education &/or Vocational Cooperative Districts

Miscellaneous Cooperative Districts

Education Districts

Tribal Schools

Integration Districts

Intermediate School Districts (287, 916, 917)

Special School Districts

Non-Operating Common School Districts (Prinsburg, Franconia)

Public Operating Elementary & Secondary Independent Districts as of July 1

Public School Districts

Public School Teachers

Teachers--Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) as of October 1

Pre-Kindergarten, ECFE & School Readiness FTE

Kindergarten FTE

Elementary FTE (grades 1 through 6)

Secondary FTE (grades 7 through 12)

Other/Un-Graded FTE (not Special Ed)

Special Education FTE

 1,493

 52,830

 2,129

 23,370

 23,554

 1,012

 8,538

New Teachers FTE (newly licensed & first teaching assignment)  1,919

Average Years of Teaching Experience-statewide  13.96



Public Schools Enrollment & Graduates

2002-2003

K-12 Enrollment as of October 1, 2002

Kindergarten

Elementary (grades 1 through 6)

Secondary (grades 7 through 12)

Native American (grades K-12)

Asian/Pacific Islander (grades K-12)

Grade 1

Grade 2

Grade 3

Grade 4

Grade 5

Grade 6

Grade 7

Grade 8

Grade 9

Grade 10

Grade 11

Grade 12

Hispanic (grades K-12)

Black (grades K-12)

White (grades K-12)

 837,776

 58,883

 364,788

 57,700

 58,333

 59,711

 61,698

 63,053

 64,293

 67,591

 67,043

 69,242

 68,647

 69,219

 72,363

Female (grades K-12)

Male (grades K-12)  430,597

 407,179

 18,184

 44,562

 34,884

 61,685

 678,461

 414,105

Pre-Kindergarten & Early Childhood Enrollment  10,037

Special Education--receiving services (grades K-12)

English Language Learners (grades K-12)

Free & Reduced Lunch Eligible (grades K-12)

Enrolled in Charter Schools (grades K-12)

"Open-Enrolled" to Non-Resident District (grades K-12)

Elementary (grades K-6)

Secondary (grades 7-12)

Elementary (grades K-6)

Secondary (grades 7-12)

 12,126

 6,957

 5,169

 28,400

 13,806

 10,093

 231,278

 52,243

 102,113

Graduates (2001-2002):  57,440



Non-Public Schools Enrollment

Number of Home Schooled Students as of October 1, 2002  16,519

 526

 9,184

 49,106

 8,454

 89,941

 31,651

 8,644

 8,252

 8,226

 7,898

 7,632

 6,828

 6,475

 4,757

 4,674

 4,582

 4,335

K-12 Enrollment as of October 1, 2002
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Grade 1

Secondary (grades 7 through 12)

Elementary (grades 1 through 6)

Kindergarten

Number of Non-Public Schools


