Minnesota Education Statistics Summary

2002-2003

Districts, Schools & Teachers

Public School Districts

Public Operating Elementary & Secondary Independent Districts as of July 1	339
Non-Operating Common School Districts (Prinsburg, Franconia)	2
Special School Districts	2
Intermediate School Districts (287, 916, 917)	3
Integration Districts	5
Tribal Schools	4
Charter Schools	81
State Schools/Academies	2
Education Districts	18
Miscellaneous Cooperative Districts	22
Special Education &/or Vocational Cooperative Districts	14
Telecommunication Districts	11

Public Schools

Number of Schools as of July 1	1,842
Area Learning Centers (ALC's)	221
K-12 Schools	12
Elementary Schools	962
Middle Schools	171
Secondary Schools	476
Junior Highs	62
Senior Highs	206
Combined	208

Public School Teachers

TeachersFull-Time Equivalent (FTE) as of October 1		52,830
Pre-Kindergarten, ECFE & School Readiness FTE	1,493	
Kindergarten FTE	2,129	
Elementary FTE (grades 1 through 6)	23,370	
Secondary FTE (grades 7 through 12)	23,554	
Other/Un-Graded FTE (not Special Ed)	1,012	
Special Education FTE	8,538	
Average Years of Teaching Experience-statewide		13.96
New Teachers FTE (newly licensed & first teaching assignment)		1,919

Public Schools Enrollment & Graduates

2002-2003

Pre-Kindergarten & Early Childhood Enrollment K-12 Enrollment as of October 1, 2002		10,037 837,776
Kindergarten Elementary <i>(grades 1 through 6)</i>		58,883 364,788
Grade 1	57,700	
Grade 2	58,333	
Grade 3	59,711	
Grade 4	61,698	
Grade 5	63,053	
Grade 6	64,293	
Secondary (grades 7 through 12)	·	414,105
Grade 7	67,591	
Grade 8	67,043	
Grade 9	69,242	
Grade 10	68,647	
Grade 11	69,219	
Grade 12	72,363	
Male (grades K-12)		430,597
Female (grades K-12)		407,179
Native American (grades K-12)		18,184
Asian/Pacific Islander (grades K-12)		44,562
Hispanic (grades K-12)		34,884
Black (grades K-12)		61,685
White (grades K-12)		678,461
Special Educationreceiving services (grades K-12)		102,113
English Language Learners (grades K-12)		52,243
Free & Reduced Lunch Eligible (grades K-12)		231,278
Enrolled in Charter Schools (grades K-12)		12,126
Elementary (grades K-6)	6,957	,
Secondary (grades 7-12)	5,169	
	,	
"Open-Enrolled" to Non-Resident District (grades K-12)		28,400
Elementary (grades K-6)	13,806	
Secondary (grades 7-12)	10,093	
Graduates (2001-2002):		57,440

Non-Public Schools Enrollment

Number of Home Schooled Students as of October 1, 2002		16,519
Number of Non-Public Schools		526
K-12 Enrollment as of October 1, 2002		89,941
Kindergarten		9,184
Elementary (grades 1 through 6)		49,106
Grade 1	8,454	
Grade 2	8,644	
Grade 3	8,252	
Grade 4	8,226	
Grade 5	7,898	
Grade 6	7,632	
Secondary (grades 7 through 12)		31,651
Grade 7	6,828	
Grade 8	6,475	
Grade 9	4,757	
Grade 10	4,674	
Grade 11	4,582	
Grade 12	4,335	